 Via monte Nero, 40/B – 21049 TRADATE (VA) ITALY
 Phone: +39 (0)331841070 Fax:+39 (0)331841950 - e-mail:datexel@datexel.it - www.datexel.it
Economic, isolated
 Trip Amplifier configurable
 by Dip-switches
  DAT 5024EDAT 5024E
                                 TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (Typical at 25 °C and in nominal conditions
INPUT

RL2
REF
HOW TO ORDER
The DAT5024E is provided as requested on the Customer's order.
ORDER CODE:
DAT5024E   0÷10 V  –  5 V  –  7 V  –  MAX  –  MIN  –  5 %  -  1 sec.
Input Trip 1
level
Trip 1
type
Hysteresis
value
Trip 2
level
Trip 2
type
Delay time
value
INPUT RELAYS
POWER SUPPLY
ISOLATIONS STRUCTURE
DELAY SETTINGS
SW1 2 4OUT
DELAY x 1
DELAY x 2
TRIP SETTINGS
SW1 3OUT
THR2 (MIN)
THR2 (MAX)
SW1 1OUT
THR1 (MIN)
THR1 (MAX)
HYSTERESIS  AND DELAY REGULATIONS
TRH
HYSTERESIS
10 % 0 %
5 %
TRD
DELAY6 sec 0 sec
3 sec
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
The DAT 5024E device is suitable for fitting to DIN rails in the vertical